March 19, 2024

To, To,

Listing Department Dept. of Corporate Relations
National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block-G, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400051 Mumbai - 400001

NSE Symbol: MANYAVAR BSE Scrip Code: 543463
Madam / Sir,

Ref: Outcome / Intimation under Requlation 30 of the Securities and Exchange
Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Requlations’)

We wish to inform you that Vedant Fashions Limited (the ‘Company’) had received a notice
dated March 14, 2024 from the Department of Legal Metrology, Lucknow, U.P., regarding
compounding for non-disclosure of specification of a particular product on its e-commerce
website in violation of Sections 18(1) and 36(1) of the Legal Metrology Act, 2009 and the
Rules thereon. As per the notice, an amount of ¥ 50,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifty Thousand
only) was imposed as compounding fee. The Company paid the compounding fee on March
18, 2024 and informed the said Authority by its letter of even date via email sent at
around 20:48 hours. The intimation is being submitted today being the first working day
after payment of compounding fees and settlement of the matter.

The details of the above Order pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations are
shared below:

Sr. Particulars Details
No.
1 | Name of the authority Office of the Senior Inspector, Legal Metrology

(Weights & Measures) Lucknow, U.P.

2 | Nature and details of the | The Authority determined the Compounding Fee of
action(s) taken, initiated or | ¥ 50,000/- to be paid by the Company.
order(s) passed

3 | Date of receipt of the | Compounding order received by email on March 14,
direction or order, including | 2024 at around 14:57 hours.

any ad-interim or interim
orders, or any other
communication from the
authority

4 | Details of the | Non-disclosure of specification of a particular product
violation(s)/contravention(s) | on the Company’s e-commerce website.

committed or alleged to be
committed

5 | Impact on the financial, | Except the amount mentioned above, there is no other
operation or other activities | impact on the financial or operation of the Company.
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of the listed entity,
quantifiable in  monetary
terms to the extent possible

We request you to kindly take the aforesaid information on record and disseminate the
same on your respective websites.

Thanking you.

For, Vedant Fashions Limited
NAVIN  psatieens,
PAREEK 155526 sos30-
Navin Pareek

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ICSI Memb. No.: F10672

Encl.: Copy of the aforesaid Order dated March 14, 2024.
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ANNEXURE: 3

From: Harish Kumar, SILM, Lucknow Main Lab <silmluc.lu-up@gov.in>
Sent: 14 March 2024 14:57

To: Info Vedant Fashions <info@vedantfashions.com>

Subject: Compounding of offence

You don't often get email from silmluc.lu-up@gov.in. Learn why this is important

WARNING: This email originated from outside of Manyavar domain. DO NOT click the links or
open the attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe

Government of Uttar Pradesh

Office of the Senior Inspector, Legal Metrology (Weights & Measures) Lucknow.
7, Wala Quader Road, Lucknow (UP)-226001

Email: silmluc.lu-up@gov.in

No. 608/ E-notice/ Enforcement /SILM (Lko-1)/ 2024  Date: 14™ March, 2024

M/s Vedant Fashions Limited,
Paridhan Garment Park,

19, Canal South Road, SDF-1, 4™ Floor,
A501-502, Kolkata-700015

Email: info@vedantfashions.com

(Offence No: 217/ LM Act / silm (Lko-1)/ 2023-24)

Subject: Violation of ‘Legal Metrology Act, 2009’ (the Act) /Compounding
of Offence.

With reference to your application for compounding in response to this
office ‘show cause notice’this is to be informed that, after having duly
considered with regard to the persons responsible for the offence in the light of
evidence on record, a sum of Rs. 50 000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) is
decided by the Assistant Controller, Legal Metrology, Lucknow Division,
Lucknow to be paid as compounding fee. Therefore, you are advised to deposit
the same within seven days from receiving of this information.

This is to be noted that the amount of the above referred compounding
fee may be deposited through demand draft, drawn in favour of <Senior Inspector,
Legal Metrology, Lucknow >on any branch of, preferably, a nationalised bank
which should be payable at par in Lucknow.

Inspector,
Legal Metrology, Lucknow.
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